
M E M O R A N D U M

TO:

Deborah Flannagan



Executive Director

FROM:
Tom Bond



Director of Utilities

RE:

Proposed Items for the October 15, 2020 Administrative Affairs 


Committee

ITEM 1 

FACILITIES PROTECTION

Request approval to fill Investigator position in the GUFPA Section. (Back-up provided under separate cover)
ITEM 2 
UTILITIES REGULATION
A. Request to amend the contract for Independent Evaluator (“IE”) for Georgia Power Company’s 2022-2028 Capacity RFP. The amendment to the contract, which includes funding for out of scope work that will be performed due to the recent Commission’s Order related to the New Biomass RFP, is in the amount of $11,480 and will be paid by bid fees from participation in the Biomass RFP, therefore leaving no direct cost to the state.  (pages x)

B. Request approval of ABB Strategist software annual license amendment in the amount of $17,047.95. This software is used by the Commission in the Staff’s review of IRP related work. This invoice is to be paid pursuant to the February 27, 2020 MOU in Docket No. No. 42310, therefore leaving no direct cost to the state. (page x)
